

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9370/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2010 in  
2481/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLWP No.

BHAVESH RAJENDRABHAI DANI ON BEHAF.DETENUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,seeking permission to raise additional  
grounds,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office  
report ))

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Constitution Bench in State of Bihar vs.  
Rambalak Singh & Ors. (1966) 3 SCR 344 (Crl.L.J. 1076)  
has held that bail can be granted by the High Court and  
ipso facto by this Court as well to a person who has  
been detained pursuant to a detention order.

The learned counsel also points out that the  
detenue has almost completed the entire period of  
detention as that period would be ending on 3rd January,  
2011.

-2-

In view of the legal issues raised by the learned  
counsel for the parties and in the light of the fact  
that we are unable to hear the matter due to winter  
holidays, we direct that the detenue be released on  
bail to the satisfaction of the Detaining Authority.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER