

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.12137 of 2011 in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 587 OF 2011

BHAVESH RAJENDRABHAI DANI ON BEHAF.DETEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,seeking permission to raise  
additional grounds,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 24/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on CrI.M.P. for directions.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate accepts notice  
on behalf of respondents.  
List CrI.M.P. on 5th July, 2011.  
Respondents are permitted to file counter  
affidavit, if any.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master