

S U P R E M E  
C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. 12137 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 587 OF  
2011

BHAVESH RAJENDRABHAI DANI ON BEHAF.DETEN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.  
Mr.Arun R.Pednekar,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The period of detention of the petitioner has expired on  
3rd January, 2011. As per the case of the respondents the  
conditions of bail imposed by the Detaining Authority vide  
order dated 18.12.2010 and they will no longer be operative,  
as a consequence of the order of this Court in the present  
proceeding, can no longer be relevant.

-2-

However, we clarify our order of today would not effect  
any other proceedings which may be initiated against the  
petitioner.

CrI.M.P. No. 12137 of 2011 is disposed of.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER