

È
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 587 OF 2011

BHAVESH RAJENDRABHAI DANI ON BEHAF.DETEN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6718 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30th October, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master