

SECTION II-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 587 OF 2011

WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7668 OF 2011  
(Application for direction)

BHAVESH RAJENDRABHAI DANI  
ON BEHALF OF DETENU PRAVINCHANDRA  
MAHASUKHLAL WADECHA . . . APPELLANT  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. . . RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by way of special leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2011. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of all the three respondents. Original Record of the High Court has been received in the matter and is available in the Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the parties, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

**"None for the parties.  
No further steps required.  
Registry to process the matter for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2013 before an appropriate  
Bench."**

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Advocate.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km